BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20268-0001

RECEIVED

AUG 7 4 36 PM '00

POSTAL WITE ECHELECTICAL OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

POSTAL	RATE AN	D FEE	CHANGES,	2000
· OOINE	107151111	<i>-</i>	0,17,1000,	-000

Docket No. R2000-1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE NOTICE OF FILING
CERTIFICATION FOR ACCESS TO MATERIALS PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO
PRESIDING OFFICER'S RULING NO. R2000-1/97

Pursuant to the Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000/1/97, United States Postal Service hereby gives notice that it is filing the attached certifications that permit the identified individuals to have access to materials provided by Stamps.com and E-Stamp in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/97, dated July 25, 2000. The attached certifications are facsimile copies; the originally will follow separately by U.S. mail.

Respectfully submitted,

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

By its attorneys:

Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. Chief Counsel, Ratemaking

Joseph K. Moore

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260-1137 (202) 268-3078, Fax -5402 August 7, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of Practice.

Joseph K. Moore

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20260-1137 August 7, 2000

Page 5 of 6

P.O. Ruling R2000-1/97 Attachment A

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by E-Stamp in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/97 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

l agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Peter Mackechnia				
Price-Waterhouse-Coopers				
Principal Consultant				
United States Postal Service				
Polich				
Ay2/00				
	Price-Waterhouse-Coopers Principal Consultant United States Postal Service			

Page 5 of 6

P.O. Ruling R2000-1/97 Attachment B

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by Stamps.com in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/97 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

l agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Name	Peter Mackechnie
Firm	Price-Waterhouse-Coopers
Title	Consultant
	United States Postal Service
Representing	(i) the state of t
Signature	190 (a.
Date	- Aug 7/00
	•

Page 5 of 6

P.O. Ruling R2000-1/97 Attachment A

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by E-Stamp in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/97 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

i agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above:

John Platt
Price-Waterhouse-Coopers
Consultant
United States Postal Service
Ja V. Vlett
Am 7 /2000

Page 5 of 6

P.O. Ruling R2000-1/97 Attachment B

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned represents that:

Access to materials provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by Stamps.com in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/97 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information") has been authorized by the Commission.

The copy obtained is marked on every page with my name.

I agree to use the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.

I certify that I have read and understand the above protective conditions and am eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions. I further agree to comply with all protective conditions and will maintain in strict confidence these materials in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.

Name .	John Platt	
Firm	Price-Waterhouse-Coopers	
Title	Consultant	
Representing	United States Postal Service	
Signature	Col V. Dett	
Date .	Ang 7 1/2000	